

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7750/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in RP No. 23/2005 & WP No. 2741/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PERTOLEUM EMP.UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos. 17615-16/05 and CC. 7801/05

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. M.Kumar,Mr.S.Borthakur,
Mr.G.Ram D.Talreja,B.Barooah,Adv.
Mr. A.Nanda,R.Hakeem,Advs.

In SLP 17615-16/05 Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.N.Koura,Adv.
Mr. G.Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Mr. G.D.Talreja,Ms.Aruna Mathur and
Mr.Atul Nanda,Advs.for
M/s.arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be an ad
interim stay.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

