

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18357-18358/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in WP No. 2741/1992 and order dated 4.2.2004 in RP.23/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PERTOLEUM EMP.UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17615-17616 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17887-17888 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17978-17979 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18309-18310 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18396-18397 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18816-18817 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19005-19006 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19018-19019 of 2005

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S. Borthakur,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.R. Hakeem, Adv.

Mr.V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Paramjit Benidalad,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.for

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

:2:

Mr.P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

M.r.V.K. Biju, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Y. Chitale,Adv.

Mr.A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he unserved

The petitioner is directed to serve t

respondents within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti service,
in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service wit

hin the

the unserved time specified, the special leave petition as against respondents will stand dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master