

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18357-58/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2005 in RP No. 23/2005 & WP No. 2741/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL &amp; NATURAL GAS CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PERTOLEUM EMP.UNION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service in respect of R.No.6 in SLP18357/05 and C/delay in filing the appln. for substituted service in SLP No.18357-58/2005)  
(With Office report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C) NO. 17615-17616 of 2005

(Appln. for C/delay in filing affidavit of service) (With office report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 17887-17888 of 2005

(With appln. for C/delay in filing affidavit of Dasti service)(Office Report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A. No.1 IN SLP(C) NO. 17978-17979 of 2005

(Appln. for impleadment as R-9) (With office report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 18309-18310 of 2005

(Appln. for impleadment as R-19) (With Office report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.2 IN SLP(C) NO. 18816-18817 of 2005

(Appln. for impleadment as R-9)(With office report dt. 28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) NO. 19005-19006 of 2005

(Appln. for impleadment as R-15)(With office report dt.28.6.07)

WITH

I.A.No.5 SLP(C) NO. 19018-19019 of 2005

(Appln. for impleadment as R-9) (With office report dt. 28.6.07)

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Applications for impleadment be listed when the main matters will be taken up for hearing.

(Anju Arora)  
Sr. PA

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master